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Appendix A 
 
Escrow Accounts Contacts 
 
City of St. Joseph – Accounting Clerk – Pam Nichols 
St. Joseph Township – Assistant to the Building Inspector – Tiffany Buist 
Lincoln Township – Accounting Clerk – Stacy Loar-Porter 
Royalton Township – Deputy Clerk – Kathy Siegert 
 
Water Supply Serial Numbers 
 
 St. Joseph City               WSSN 6310 
 LMSW&ST Authority   WSSN 3726 
 
City of St. Joseph Contacts 
 
St. Joseph Water Department & Water Plant, mail to: 
700 Broad Street 
St. Joseph, MI.   49085-1276 
 
City Engineer, Tim Zebell, P.E. 
700 Broad Street 
St. Joseph, MI.   49085-1276 
(269) 983-5541  fax 985-0346 
e-mail zebell@sjcity.com 
 
St. Joseph Water Plant, location 
1701 Lions Park Drive (south end) 
St. Joseph, MI.   49085 
Michael O’Malley, Superintendent 
(269) 983-1240 fax 982-1089  
e-mail omalley@sjcity.com 
 
St. Joseph Water/Sewer Department, location 
1160 Broad Street 
St. Joseph, MI.   49085 
Craig Burandt, Superintendent 
(269) 983-6341  fax 983-9875 
e-mail burandt@sjcity.com 
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Authority Contacts 
 
Lake Michigan Shoreline Water and Sewage  
Treatment Authority, (LMSW&STA) 
Charles D. Garlanger, Chairman 
P.O. Box 200 
St. Joseph, MI.   49085 
e-mail  cdgarlanger03@prodigy.net 
 
St. Joseph Charter Township 
P.O. Box 147 
St. Joseph, MI.  49085 
Location: 3000 Washington Ave 
Jim Boothby, Manager     Dick Beebe, Public Works Supervisor 
(269) 429-7703  fax 429-2079 
e-mail jboothby@sjct.org  dbeebe@sjct.org 
 
Lincoln Charter Township 
P.O. Box 279 
2055 West John Beers Road 
Stevensville, MI.   49127 
Dick Stauffer, Supervisor     Kevin Gebhard, Public Works Supervisor 
(269) 429-1589  fax 429-0880 
e-mailstauffer@lctberrien.org 
 
Royalton Township 
980 Miners Road 
St. Joseph, MI.   49085 
Steve Tilly, Supervisor     Jim Soteriou, Manager 
(269) 429-2501  fax 429-8373 
email royaltontwp@sbcglobal.net 
 
Stevensville Village Hall 
5768 St. Joseph Avenue 
Stevensville, MI  49127 
Todd Gardner, City Manager 
(269) 429-1802  fax 429-7391 
email manager@stevensville.org 
 
Village of Shoreham 
c/o Robert Lawrence 
2225 Maple Path 
Saint Joseph, MI 49085 
(269) 429-1878 
email rlawre@ameritech.net 
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Other Contacts 
 
LMSW&STA Engineer 
Wightman and Associates 
2303 Pipestone Ave. 
Benton Harbor, MI.   49022 
Oscar Loveless, P.E. & Tom Deneau, P.E. 
(269) 927-0100  fax 927-1300 
e-mail oloveless@wightman-assoc.com tdeneau@wightman-assoc.com 
 
Lincoln Township Engineers 
Williams & Works 
549 Ottawa N.W. 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
David A. Austin, P.E. 
(616) 224-1500  fax (616) 224-1501 
e-mail austin@williams-works.com 
 
 
MDEQ, Division of Water Supply 
7953 Adobe Drive 
Kalamazoo, MI.   49009-5026 
District 52 Engineer Gary Wozniak PE 
phone: (269) 567-3613  fax 567-9440 
e-mail wozniakg@michigan.gov 
 
The current Water Main Procedures documents can be downloaded from the Wightman & 
Associates, Inc web site.  Set your browser to:  http://www.wightman-
assoc.com/links/lmsws.html 
 


